At all times during the performance of their services under this Agreement, the 

Contractor shall adhere to the highest degree of professionalism, technical skills and standards.  

Section 2. Consideration.  

The total consideration under this Agreement shall be Twenty - Five thousand dollars 

($25,000) paid directly to contractor, plus First-Class Round-Trip Airfare, a two-night hotel stay in 

South Bend, and a personal driver. The driver will be in a SUV.  These accommodations also are 

included for the Contractors Manager.  The Contractor has agreed that the entire payment of 

twenty-five thousand dollars (25,000) will be due after the signing of this contract by both parties 

and upon arrival on February 19th (photo of cashier’s check will be sent to contractor’s manager).  

A payment in the amount of three-hundred dollars will also be included paid directly to Contractor